Over 50 years ago a group of artist from Tuscarawas County Ohio started an art group. It is still going on as of today. The Tuscarawas County Art Guild is a group of dedicated artist who have donated their time and energy in developing an art culture here in Tuscarawas County by developing programs to educate, teach and give a helping hand by providing art services to the county when needed.

This year we will be celebrating the 8<sup>th</sup> anniversary of our annual Fall Art Exhibit at the Tuscarawas County Center for the Arts. The show pulls artists from all over the region including West Virginia and Pennsylvania. To make this an even more asome event I would like to silicate sponsors for awards given to artist this year. In the past the show has been a judged and jurored show with the awards solely sponsored by the club's monitory reserves. Believe it or not arts in the area is growing with the addition of many gallery's, crafts shops, frames shops community festivals, and organizations such as Tuscarawas Arts Partnership. These artist and art businesses work with the communities to help grow the area and provide a different venue for tourist who visit our area. Anyone interested in helping please contact any Art Guild Member. Or call William Koch at 740-922-1880 or contact the Art Guild @www.tuscarawascountyartguild.com